
Cainsworth/reports/20 purch repl plant & equip 2001-02/sgl/24.12.01

Report Title: Tender for the Purchase of Replacement Plant & Equipment 2001/2002

Report To: D S O committee of 14th January 2002

Report By: Directors of Leisure & Parks and Contract Services

Report No: 56-2002

1        Purpose of Report

To obtain approval for the purchase of various items of replacement plant and
equipment for the Leisure & Parks Department D S O.

2 Recommendations

It is recommended that the offers marked with an * which are net prices exclusive of
VAT and being the lowest offer in each case be treated as a fixed price, be accepted.

3 Financial Implications
The expenditure of £316,464.75 can be met either from the revenue surplus generated
by the Leisure & Parks DSO in the current financial year, and/or by operating lease if
the Director of Finance considers it appropriate.

4 Agenda 21

None

5 Equal Opportunities Implications

None

6 Report

Tenders were invited by press advertisement for the supply and delivery of
replacement equipment, for which 18 offers were received.    Detailed below, where
appropriate, are the three lowest offers received for each item.

Item
No.

Supplier Equipment No of
Offers

Net Price
Offer to
Specification

Total Price

1

Campmuir Ltd.,
Forfar

G & W
Lawnmowers,
Dundee

Russell
Groundcare
Equipment Ltd,
Broxburn

21 Airborne
Rotary Mowers

4

*£210.00

£225.00

£225.00

£4410.00

2

Scottish Grass
Machinery,
Inverkeithing

2 Ride on Motor
Triple Mowers

1

*£19,726.00 £39,452.00



Cainsworth/reports/20 purch repl plant & equip 2001-02/sgl/24.12.01

3
Angus Chain
Saws,
Arbroath

Russell
Groundcare
Equipment Ltd.,
Broxburn

Campmuir Ltd,
Forfar

4 Chainsaws 3
*£326.00

£326.25

£456.00

£1304.00

4

Double A Trading
Co. Ltd.,
Cupar

3 Self Propelled
Rotary Mowers

1

*£735.00 £2205.00

5

Scottish Grass
Machinery,
Inverkeithing

J B Groundscare,
Perth

Henderson Grass
Machinery Ltd,
Haddington

1 Four Wheel
Drive Tractor

4

*£42,008.00
(Trade in of
£16,028)

£44,767.00
(Trade in of
£11,367)

£41,000.00
(Trade in of
£1,500)

£42,008.00

6

A M Phillip Ltd.,
Forfar

9 Tipping Pickup
Trucks

1

*£13,685.00 £123,165.00



Cainsworth/reports/20 purch repl plant & equip 2001-02/sgl/24.12.01

7

G Mutch
Mechanical
Services, Perth

A M Phillip Ltd,
Forfar

1 Lowloading
Pickup Truck

2

*£16,628.00

£17,250.00

£16,628.00

8

Scottish Grass
Machinery,
Inverkeithing

1 Set 7
Gangmower Unit

1

*£19,189.00 £19,189.00

9

Scottish Grass
Machinery,
Inverkeithing

Campmuir Ltd.,
Forfar

J B Groundscare,
Perth

5 Ride-on Rotary
Mowers

6

*£4,889.00

£5,450.00

£5,475.00

£24,445.00

10

Wordsworth
Holdings Plc,
Grantham

J B Groundscare,
Perth

Scottish Grass
Machinery,
Inverkeithing

1 Forestry
Chipper

8

*£13,950.00

£14,025.00

£14,985.00

£13,950.00

11

Wilson SVS UK
Ltd, Dalbeattie

1 Forestry
Trailer/lowloader

1

*£15,000.00
(Trade in of
£6,000)

£15,000.00



Cainsworth/reports/20 purch repl plant & equip 2001-02/sgl/24.12.01

12

Wilson SVS UK
Ltd, Dalbeattie

1 Drum Winch 1

*£2,590.00
(Trade in of
£400)

£2,590.00

13

Greenmech Ltd,
Alcester

Wordsworth
Holdings Plc,
Grantham

Campmuir Ltd.,
Forfar

1
Chipper/Shredder

5

*£12,118.75

£12,620.00

£13,000.00

£12,118.75

TOTAL £316,464.75

7 Consultation

This report has been agreed with the Director of Finance

8 Background Papers

None

Signed:……………………………………………………………Director of Leisure & Parks

            …………………………………………………………….Director of Contract Services

Date:…………………………………………………


	Report Title:	Tender for the Purchase of Replacement Plant & Equipment 2001/2002
	Equal Opportunities Implications
	Report
	Consultation
	Background Papers
	Signed:……………………………………………………………Director of Leisure & Parks

