Report Title: Tender for the Purchase of Replacement Plant & Equipment 2001/2002

Report To: D S O committee of 14th January 2002

Report By: Directors of Leisure & Parks and Contract Services

Report No: 56-2002

1 Purpose of Report

To obtain approval for the purchase of various items of replacement plant and equipment for the Leisure & Parks Department D S O.

2 Recommendations

It is recommended that the offers marked with an * which are net prices exclusive of VAT and being the lowest offer in each case be treated as a fixed price, be accepted.

3 Financial Implications

The expenditure of £316,464.75 can be met either from the revenue surplus generated by the Leisure & Parks DSO in the current financial year, and/or by operating lease if the Director of Finance considers it appropriate.

4 Agenda 21

None

5 Equal Opportunities Implications

None

6 Report

Tenders were invited by press advertisement for the supply and delivery of replacement equipment, for which 18 offers were received. Detailed below, where appropriate, are the three lowest offers received for each item.

Item No.	Supplier	Equipment	No of Offers	Net Price Offer to Specification	Total Price
1		21 Airborne Rotary Mowers	4	Opecification	
	Campmuir Ltd., Forfar	•		*£210.00	£4410.00
	G & W Lawnmowers, Dundee			£225.00	
	Russell Groundcare Equipment Ltd, Broxburn			£225.00	
2	DIOXDUIT	2 Ride on Motor Triple Mowers	1		
	Scottish Grass Machinery, Inverkeithing			*£19,726.00	£39,452.00

3	Angus Chain Saws, Arbroath	4 Chainsaws	3	*£326.00	£1304.00
	Russell Groundcare Equipment Ltd., Broxburn			£326.25	
4	Campmuir Ltd, Forfar	3 Self Propelled Rotary Mowers	1	£456.00	
	Double A Trading Co. Ltd., Cupar			*£735.00	£2205.00
5		1 Four Wheel Drive Tractor	4		
	Scottish Grass Machinery, Inverkeithing			*£42,008.00 (Trade in of £16,028)	£42,008.00
	J B Groundscare, Perth			£44,767.00 (Trade in of £11,367)	
	Henderson Grass Machinery Ltd, Haddington			£41,000.00 (Trade in of £1,500)	
6		9 Tipping Pickup Trucks	1		
	A M Phillip Ltd., Forfar			*£13,685.00	£123,165.00

7		1 Lowloading Pickup Truck	2		
	G Mutch Mechanical Services, Perth			*£16,628.00	£16,628.00
	A M Phillip Ltd, Forfar			£17,250.00	
8	Scottish Grass Machinery, Inverkeithing	1 Set 7 Gangmower Unit	1	*£19,189.00	£19,189.00
9		5 Ride-on Rotary Mowers	6		
	Scottish Grass Machinery, Inverkeithing			*£4,889.00	£24,445.00
	Campmuir Ltd., Forfar			£5,450.00	
	J B Groundscare, Perth			£5,475.00	
10		1 Forestry Chipper	8		
	Wordsworth Holdings Plc, Grantham			*£13,950.00	£13,950.00
	J B Groundscare, Perth			£14,025.00	
11	Scottish Grass Machinery, Inverkeithing	1 Forestry	1	£14,985.00	
		Trailer/lowloader	•		
	Wilson SVS UK Ltd, Dalbeattie			*£15,000.00 (Trade in of £6,000)	£15,000.00

12		1 Drum Winch	1		
	Wilson SVS UK Ltd, Dalbeattie			*£2,590.00 (Trade in of £400)	£2,590.00
13		1 Chipper/Shredder	5		
	Greenmech Ltd, Alcester			*£12,118.75	£12,118.75
	Wordsworth Holdings Plc, Grantham			£12,620.00	
	Campmuir Ltd., Forfar			£13,000.00	
	FUIIdi			TOTAL	£316,464.75
7	Consultation				
	This report has bee	n agreed with the Di	rector of Fin	nance	
8	Background Pape	rs			
	None				
Signed:Director of Leisure & Parks					
				.Director of Co	ntract Services
Date:					